## UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

## ORDER

Consequent upon proceeding on Sabbatical Leave by Prof. Sangita Rani, Department of Library and Information Science, Dr. Meghna Dhar, Assistant Professor, Department of Library and Information Science is hereby nominated to act as I/c Head, Department of Library and Information Science w.e.f 15.01.2022 till further orders.

However, she will take all policy decisions in consultation with the Dean, Faculty of Social Sciences.

No: Adm/TW/22/6587-6636

Dated: - 14 .01.2022

## Copy to: -

1. Special Secretary to the Vice- Chancellor for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor please.

2. Dean Research Studies /Dean Academic Affairs for information please.

3. Registrar/ Controller of Examination/ Director, CDC/ Director, DDE/ Director, DIQA for information please.

4. Dean, Faculty of Social Sciences.

- 5. Head, Department of Library and Information Science.
- 6. All Rectors/ Directors of the Offsite Campuses of the University.
- 7. All Heads/ Directors of the Teaching Departments of the University.
- 8. I/c Computer Centre/ Coordinator Campuses.

9. President JUTA.

10. I/c University Website.

11. Concerned.

12. Guard file.